SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Reflector
Positive reflector mounting pulls
trim tight to ceiling. 0.050” spun
aluminum reflector. Available in a
variety of Alzak® finishes. Painted
white finish as well as white or
black baffles.

[243mm]
6751   A21 Wide Beam
ORDERING INFORMATION
Housing Options Reflector Finish Option MRI (required field)
HD6MRI=6" Non-Ferrous Incandescent CP=Chicago Plenum 6301=PAR30 Self Flanged
6601=PAR38 Self Flanged
6701=A21 Medium Beam Self Flanged
6751=A21 Wide Beam Self Flanged
BMRI=Specular Black
HMRI=Semi-Specular Clear
LIMRI=Specular Clear
WF=White Painted Flanged MRI=MRI
C andlepow er  D is t r ibut ion
Z ona l  Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens %Lamp %Luminaire
0-30 948 86.2 96.6
0-40 976 88.8 99.5
0-60 982 89.2 100.0
0-90 982 89.2 100.0
90-180 0 0.0 0.0
0-180 982 89.2 100.0
80% 70% 50% 30% 10% 0%
70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 10 50 10 50 10 0
106 106 106 106  104 104 104
103 102 100 99 100 98 97
101 98 95 93 96 94 92
99 99 95 95 91 91 89
96 94 93 91 90 89 87
94 91 91 89 89 87 86
98 95 92 90 94 91 89 92 88 90 87 88 85 84
96 92 89 87 91 88 86 89 85 88 84 86 84 83
94 89 86 84 88 86 84 87 83 86 82 85 82 81
92 87 84 82 87 84 82 85 81 84 81 83 80 79
90 85 82 80 84 81 79 83 79 83 79 82 78 78
88 83 80 78 82 79 77 82 77 81 77 80 77 76
86 81 78 76 80 78 76 80 75 79 75 79 75 74
84 79 76 74 79 76 74 78 74 78 74 77 73 73
rc= Ceiling reflectance, rw= Wall reflectance, RCR= Room cavity ratio
CU Data Based on 20% Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance.
550
1100
1650
2200
2750
Test No. H22245
HD6-6300C
Lamp=75W PAR30
Halogen
Flood
Lumens=1100
Spacing Criteria=0.6
Efficiency=89.2%
Beam diameter is to 50% of maximum footcandles, rounded to
the nearest half-foot.
Footcandle values are initial, apply appropriate light loss
factors where necessary.
rc
rw
RCR
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
C oe f f ic ient  of  Ut i l iza t ion
5'6"
6'6"